AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
1085 Peoria St.
Aurora, CO 80011

AGENDA
BOARD OF EDUCATION
Aug. 15, 2006
6:30 p.m.

| - PRELIMINARY
CALL TO ORDER
1. Roll Call
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
WELCOME TO VISITORS

The regular meeting of the Aurora Public Schools Board of Education will convene in the
commons area of Gateway High School. Individuals wishing to address the board of
education on a specific agenda item are requested to sign up at the table on the south side of
the boardroom prior to discussion of the Information and Action Items. Individuals wishing
to address the board of education on a non-agenda item are requested to sign up and will be
provided an opportunity, limited to three minutes, at the end of the meeting during
Opportunity for Audience.

Please contact the Aurora Public Schools at 303-344-8060, ext. 28008 (TDD 303-326-1585),
if, because of a disability, you require special assistance (such as sign language or oral
interpreting services) in order to participate in a meeting of the board of education. Persons
with such needs are requested to make contact at least one week prior to the board of
education meeting, if possible, in order to allow staff to coordinate arrangements.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

1. Changes in Consent Agenda
2. Changes in Information/Action Items

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

The minutes of the regular meeting of the board of education held August 1, 2006, are
presented for approval.
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Il - INFORMATION ITEMS

A. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

1. Items of Current Interest Staff Responsible —Barry

2. E-470 Education Master Planning Project Staff Responsible - Barry

(Under separate cover)

Kelly Leid, Executive Director of the Foundation for Educational Excellence, will give a presentation
on the E-470 Education Master Planning Project.

B. DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES
No Items
C. DIVISION OF INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES Staff Responsible - Stuart

1. CSAP REPORT

(Under separate cover)

Dr. Lisa Escarcega will present the 2005-06 CSAP report.
D. DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES

No Items
E. DIVISION OF FINANCE

No Items
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11 - CONSENT AGENDA - ACTION ITEMS

A.  SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

No Items

B. DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES

1. Classified Personnel
a. Resignation

1) Daniel Chona
2) Carol Collins
3) Yesenia Melendez
4) Kyle Reutter
5) Joseph Sanchez
6) Carol Van Ert

b. Declined Appointment

Ashley Theobald

C. Termination

Agapito Montoya

d. Appointment

1)
2)
3)

4)

5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)

12)
13)
14)

Amber Batson-Vasquez 7-31-06

Simon Batten
Jennifer Bell

James Boutwell

Venita Dee
Marilyn Halpern
Dawn Krieg
Duane Kuta
Milagros Lane
Vincent Oller

D. Gameh Rease

Linda Schroeder
DaPhenne Steerman
Irene Varela

08-11-06

06-01-06
06-01-06
05-04-06
08-16-06
05-04-06

08-14-06

06-27-06

08-14-06
08-14-06

07-13-06

08-14-06
08-14-06
08-14-06
07-31-06
08-08-06
08-07-06
08-14-06

08-01-06
07-31-06
08-07-06

Staff Responsible — Van Gytenbeek

Paraeducator, Before & After, Assistant,
Vassar

Assistant, Nutrition Services, Columbia
Paraeducator, Classroom, Tollgate
Paraeducator, Classroom, Virginia Court
Custodian, North

Paraeducator, Classroom, Virginia Court

Paraeducator, Severe Needs/Life Skills, Fletcher

Officer/Dispatcher, Security, Highline B

Clerk, Department, Aurora Central
Paraeducator, Emotionally Disabled, South
Interpreter, Educational Sign Language,
Centretech

Technician, Maintenance, Exterior Operations,
Facilities

Paraeducator, Cross Categorical, Mrachek
Paraeducator, Media Assistant, Aurora Central
Paraeducator, Cross Categorical, South
Custodian, Highline B

Assistant, Nutrition Services, Hinkley
Custodian, Park Lane

Paraeducator, Severe Needs/Life Skills,
Laredo Annex

Clerk, Department, Highline B

Clerk, Department, T. H. Pickens

Clerk, General Ed Support, Aurora Central
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15)  Ericka Vigil
16)  Brisa Villablobos
17)  Kristin Wehri
e. Reassignment
1) William Bickerton
2) Marian Busi
3) Bonnie Carvey
4) George Ferguson
5) Cindy Finn
6) Sandra Hayes
7) Anne Hermanson
8) Denise Hull
9) Agnes Kuykendoll
10)  Joseph Macias
11)  Barbara Majaica
12)  Denise Miller
13)  Mandee Padilla
14)  Laura Perez
15)  Minerva Pescador
16)  Diane Ross
17)  Annie Smith
f. Reclassification
Leah Wilkinson
g. Transfer
1)  Sheryl Childs
2) Debra DeVries
3) Diana Everman

07-31-06
08-08-06
07-31-06

08-14-06
08-14-06
08-14-06
07-01-06
07-31-06
07-31-06
08-14-06
08-14-06
08-14-06

07-01-06
08-14-06
08-14-06
08-07-06
08-08-06
08-07-06
08-14-06

08-14-06

07-03-06

08-09-06

07-31-06

08-14-06

Board of Education

Bookkeeper, East

Clerk, Department, Aurora Central
Clerk, General Ed Support, Murphy

Creek K-8

Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria
Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria
Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria
Custodian, Jamaica to Peoria

Clerk, General Ed Support, Jamaica to Peoria
Secretary, Principal, Jamaica to Peoria
Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria
Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria
Paraeducator, Classroom, Aurora Quest
Academy/Wheeling to Wheeling

Custodian, Aurora Quest Academy/Jamaica
to Aurora Quest Academy/Peoria
Paraeducator, Health/Office, Jamaica to Peoria
Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria
Educational Assistant, Media Technician,

Jamaica to Peoria

Assistant, Nutrition Services, Jamaica to Peoria
Educational Assistant, ELA, Jamaica to Peoria
Paraeducator, Classroom, Aurora Quest
Academy/Wheeling to Wheeling

Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria

Specialist, Human Resources Payroll to Lead,
Human Resources Payroll,
Administration Building

Manager, Cook I, Altura to Bus Driver,

Transportation

Assistant, Human Resources, LOA to Specialist,
Human Resources, Payroll,

Administration Building

Paraeducator, Classroom, Montview to

William Smith
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2.

4) JoNell Farmer 07-31-06
5) Denise Figueroa 08-14-06
6) Perla Gonzalez 08-14-06
7) Tina Green 08-07-06
8) LaVerda Herbel 08-04-06
9) Angie Lopez 08-14-06
10)  Scott Lundblad 08-14-06
11)  Paul Mangone 08-01-06
12)  Bernadette Pacheco 08-14-06
13)  Yadira Pimienta 08-14-06
14)  Gary Russo 07-31-06
15)  Roslyn Stubblefield 08-09-06
16)  Lynda Thompson 08-14-06
17)  Correvan Waibel 08-14-06
h. Retirement
1) Paula Bennett 06-01-06
2) Jean Nelson 09-29-06

Licensed Personnel

1)

a. Resignation
1) Linda Meehan 06-02-06
2) Michelle Ponczoch  06-02-06
b. Declined Appointment
Shannon Taylor 08-04-06
C. Appointment

Mohammed Abu-Bakr 08-04-06

Board of Education

Clerk, General Ed Support, Rangeview to
Secretary, Department, Child

Development Center

Paraeducator, Classroom, Peoria to Montview
Paraeducator, Health/Office, Boston to Fulton
Assistant, Human Resources Employee
Services-Extended Leaves of Absence and
Employment Verification, Admin. Bldg.

to Secretary, Department, Highline A
Secretary, Department to Secretary Principal,
T. H. Pickens

Paraeducator, Classroom to Family Liaison,
Special Populations, Park Lane

Paraeducator, Classroom, Lyn Knoll to Fulton
Secretary, Department, Highline B

to Information Technology Center
Paraeducator, Classroom to Paraeducator,
Cross Categorical, Montview

Educational Assistant, Classroom to Family
Liaison, Special Populations, Wheeling
Custodian, Elkhart to Paris

Assistant, Nutrition Services, Aurora Central
to Bus Driver, Transportation

Clerk, Department, Aurora Central

to Rangeview

Paraeducator, Classroom to Paraeducator,
Cross Categorical, Montview

Educational Assistant, Classroom, Fulton
Secretary, Principal, Boston

Staff Responsible — Van Gytenbeek

Teacher, Jamaica
Teacher, Park Lane

Counselor, Murphy Creek K-8

Teacher, East
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2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)

Heather Anderson
Lori Bajoie
Susan Bloomquist
Tanja Bower
Aaron Brown

Ewa Chomka-Campbell 7-31-06

Toby Cox
Maurie Cyr
Judith Dillard
Garrett Douglas
Brenda Echols
Colette Elliott
Dawn Erickson
Jill Fisch

Lynae Freese
Edith Glapion
Robert Hageman
Nathaniel Hoopes
Katherine Hovis
Bridget Jackson
Lacy Jackson
Emily Jacobsen
Carol Johnson

08-04-06
09-05-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06

08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06

Kathy JohnsonNelson 08-09-06

Jennifer Joy
William Krieger
John Lawson
Nicklaus Lesley
Melissa Loewenthal
Geri Mclntire
Vicki Michaels
Sybil Owens
Katherine Parkhurst
Janelle Phillips
Frederick Pleis
Melissa Reyes
Christopher Shepard
Mary Sikela
Rebecca Smith
Annetta Spero

Alan Sperry

Holly Starrett
Natalie Streeter
Karen Thrasher
Susan Valero

Scott Van Ness

08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
09-13-06
08-04-06
08-09-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
08-04-06
07-31-06
08-07-06
08-04-06
08-04-06

Board of Education

Teacher, Tollgate

Teacher, Rangeview
Teacher, Aurora Central
Teacher, Fletcher

Teacher, East

Assistant Principal, Hinkley
Teacher, Clyde Miller
Teacher, Murphy Creek K-8
Teacher, Child Development Center
Teacher, Gateway

Teacher, Vaughn

Teacher, Hinkley

Teacher, Sixth Avenue
Teacher, Tollgate

Teacher, Aurora Hills
Teacher, Aurora Central
Teacher, Hinkley

Teacher, Elkhart

Teacher, Columbia

Social Worker, Virginia Court/Wheeling
Teacher, Mrachek

Teacher, Dartmouth
Teacher, Fletcher

Teacher, Hinkley

School Psychologist, Centretech
Teacher, Gateway

Teacher, T.H. Pickens
Teacher, West

Teacher, East

Teacher, Sixth Avenue
Teacher, Lansing

Teacher, Hinkley

Teacher, Lyn Knoll
Teacher, East

Teacher, Elkhart

Teacher, Rangeview
Teacher, Hinkley

Teacher, East

Teacher, lowa

Teacher, Sable

Teacher, Sable

Teacher, Yale

Assistant Principal, Crawford
Teacher, North

School Psychologist, Yale
Teacher, Aurora Central
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48)  Shari Waknin 08-04-06
49)  Pamela Warner 08-04-06
50)  Patricia Watkins 08-04-06
51)  Judith Weaver 08-04-06

52)  Alexander Wenzivsky08-09-06

53)  Lane Williams 08-04-06
54)  Mary Wright 07-31-06
55)  Sharon Wright 08-04-06
56)  Lawrence Wood 08-09-06
57)  Lisa Zelinger 08-04-06
Leave of Absence

Mary Soya 08-15-06

Teacher, Rangeview
Resign from Leave of Absence
Suzanne Kennedy  08-03-06

Return from Leave of Absence

Kurtis Quig 08-09-06
Reassignment
1) Sharon Moore 08-09-06
2) Marcia Murphy 08-04-06
Transfer
1) Michael Armijo 08-09-06
2) Karen Hart 07-31-06
3) Marcia Olson 07-31-06
4) Janet Williams 07-31-06

Retirement

Karen Yablonski-Toll 08-25-06

Board of Education

Teacher, Aurora Hills
Teacher, T.H. Pickens
Teacher, Hinkley

Nurse, Centretech

Teacher, Hinkley

Teacher, East

Assistant Principal, Hinkley
Teacher, Columbia
Counselor, Hinkley
Teacher, lowa

Family care

Teacher, South

Teacher, North

Teacher, Elkhart to Counselor, Gateway
School Psychologist, Centretech to East

Teacher, Hinkley to Aurora Central
Teacher to Assistant Principal, Kenton
Teacher to Assistant Principal, Mrachek
Teacher to Assistant Principal, Rangeview

Director, Employee Relations,
Administration Building
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C. DIVISION OF INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES
No Items

D. DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES
No Items

E. DIVISION OF FINANCE

No Items



Agenda, Aug. 15, 2006 Board of Education
IV - ACTION ITEMS
A. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

No Items

B. DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES

No Items

C. DIVISION OF INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

No Items

D. DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES

1. 2006-07 High School Attendance Area Recommendation Staff Responsible-Sturges

The board of education discussed the attendance areas at the August 1, 2006 board meeting.

Recommendation: The board of education approve the new housing developments of Adonea,
Traditions and Buckley base housing as part of the Gateway High School attendance area.

E. DIVISION OF FINANCE

No Items
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V - CONCLUDING ITEMS

A. CORRESPONDENCE

B. OPPORTUNITY FOR AUDIENCE

C. NEXT MEETING DATE

The next business meeting of the board of education will be held Sept. 5, 2006 at 6:30 p.m. at the Gateway
High School Commons, 1300 S. Sable Blvd..

D. ADJOURNMENT

10
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