# AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1085 Peoria St. Aurora, CO 80011

# A G E N D A BOARD OF EDUCATION Aug. 15, 2006 6:30 p.m.

### I – PRELIMINARY

- A. CALL TO ORDER
  - 1. Roll Call
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- C. WELCOME TO VISITORS

The regular meeting of the Aurora Public Schools Board of Education will convene in the commons area of Gateway High School. Individuals wishing to address the board of education on a specific agenda item are requested to sign up at the table on the south side of the boardroom prior to discussion of the Information and Action Items. Individuals wishing to address the board of education on a non-agenda item are requested to sign up and will be provided an opportunity, limited to three minutes, at the end of the meeting during Opportunity for Audience.

Please contact the Aurora Public Schools at 303-344-8060, ext. 28008 (TDD 303-326-1585), if, because of a disability, you require special assistance (such as sign language or oral interpreting services) in order to participate in a meeting of the board of education. Persons with such needs are requested to make contact at least one week prior to the board of education meeting, if possible, in order to allow staff to coordinate arrangements.

- D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
  - 1. Changes in Consent Agenda
  - 2. Changes in Information/Action Items
- E. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

The minutes of the regular meeting of the board of education held August 1, 2006, are presented for approval.

### **II - INFORMATION ITEMS**

### A. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

1. <u>Items of Current Interest</u>

**Staff Responsible –Barry** 

2. E-470 Education Master Planning Project

**Staff Responsible - Barry** 

(Under separate cover)

Kelly Leid, Executive Director of the Foundation for Educational Excellence, will give a presentation on the E-470 Education Master Planning Project.

### B. DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES

No Items

### C. DIVISION OF INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

**Staff Responsible - Stuart** 

# 1. CSAP REPORT

(Under separate cover)

Dr. Lisa Escarcega will present the 2005-06 CSAP report.

# D. DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES

No Items

### E. DIVISION OF FINANCE

No Items

# **III - CONSENT AGENDA - ACTION ITEMS**

# A. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

No Items

1.

# B. DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES

<b>Classified Personnel</b>				Staff Responsible – Van Gytenbeek	
a.	Resig	nation			
	1)	Daniel Chona	08-11-06	Paraeducator, Before & After, Assistant, Vassar	
	2) 3) 4) 5) 6)	Carol Collins Yesenia Melendez Kyle Reutter Joseph Sanchez Carol Van Ert	06-01-06 06-01-06 05-04-06 08-16-06 05-04-06	Assistant, Nutrition Services, Columbia Paraeducator, Classroom, Tollgate Paraeducator, Classroom, Virginia Court Custodian, North Paraeducator, Classroom, Virginia Court	
b.	Declined Appointment				
		Ashley Theobald	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Severe Needs/Life Skills, Fletcher	
c.	Termi	nation			
		Agapito Montoya	06-27-06	Officer/Dispatcher, Security, Highline B	
d.	Appoi	intment			
	1)	Amber Batson-Vasqu	iez 7-31-06	Clerk, Department, Aurora Central	
	2)	Simon Batten	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Emotionally Disabled, South	
	3)	Jennifer Bell	08-14-06	Interpreter, Educational Sign Language, Centretech	
	4)	James Boutwell	07-13-06	Technician, Maintenance, Exterior Operations, Facilities	
	5)	Venita Dee	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Cross Categorical, Mrachek	
	6)	Marilyn Halpern	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Media Assistant, Aurora Central	
	7)	Dawn Krieg	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Cross Categorical, South	
	8)	Duane Kuta	07-31-06	Custodian, Highline B	
	9)	Milagros Lane	08-08-06	Assistant, Nutrition Services, Hinkley	
	10)	Vincent Oller	08-07-06	Custodian, Park Lane	
	11)	D. Gameh Rease	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Severe Needs/Life Skills, Laredo Annex	
	12)	Linda Schroeder	08-01-06	Clerk, Department, Highline B	
	13)	DaPhenne Steerman	07-31-06	Clerk, Department, T. H. Pickens	
	14)	Irene Varela	08-07-06	Clerk, General Ed Support, Aurora Central	

	15) 16) 17)	Ericka Vigil Brisa Villablobos Kristin Wehri	07-31-06 08-08-06 07-31-06	Bookkeeper, East Clerk, Department, Aurora Central Clerk, General Ed Support, Murphy Creek K-8	
e.	Reass	ignment			
	1)	William Bickerton	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria	
	2)	Marian Busi	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria	
	3)	Bonnie Carvey	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria	
	4)	George Ferguson	07-01-06	Custodian, Jamaica to Peoria	
	5)	Cindy Finn	07-31-06	Clerk, General Ed Support, Jamaica to Peoria	
	6)	Sandra Hayes	07-31-06	Secretary, Principal, Jamaica to Peoria	
	7)	Anne Hermanson	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria	
	8)	Denise Hull	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria	
	9)	Agnes Kuykendoll	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Aurora Quest Academy/Wheeling to Wheeling	
	10)	Joseph Macias	07-01-06	Custodian, Aurora Quest Academy/Jamaica to Aurora Quest Academy/Peoria	
	11)	Barbara Majaica	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Health/Office, Jamaica to Peoria	
	12)	Denise Miller	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria	
	13)	Mandee Padilla	08-07-06	Educational Assistant, Media Technician, Jamaica to Peoria	
	14)	Laura Perez	08-08-06	Assistant, Nutrition Services, Jamaica to Peoria	
	15)	Minerva Pescador	08-07-06	Educational Assistant, ELA, Jamaica to Peoria	
	16)	Diane Ross	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Aurora Quest	
	10)	2 10110 11000	00 1. 00	Academy/Wheeling to Wheeling	
	17)	Annie Smith	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Jamaica to Peoria	
f.	Reclassification				
		Leah Wilkinson	07-03-06	Specialist, Human Resources Payroll to Lead, Human Resources Payroll, Administration Building	
g.	Transfer				
	1)	Sheryl Childs	08-09-06	Manager, Cook I, Altura to Bus Driver,	
	2)	Debra DeVries	07-31-06	Transportation Assistant, Human Resources, LOA to Specialist, Human Resources, Payroll, Administration Building	
	3)	Diana Everman	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Montview to William Smith	

		4)	JoNell Farmer	07-31-06	Clerk, General Ed Support, Rangeview to Secretary, Department, Child
		5) 6) 7)	Denise Figueroa Perla Gonzalez Tina Green	08-14-06 08-14-06 08-07-06	Development Center Paraeducator, Classroom, Peoria to Montview Paraeducator, Health/Office, Boston to Fulton Assistant, Human Resources Employee Services-Extended Leaves of Absence and Employment Verification, Admin. Bldg.
		8)	LaVerda Herbel	08-04-06	to Secretary, Department, Highline A Secretary, Department to Secretary Principal, T. H. Pickens
		9)	Angie Lopez	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom to Family Liaison, Special Populations, Park Lane
		10)	Scott Lundblad	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom, Lyn Knoll to Fulton
		11)	Paul Mangone	08-01-06	Secretary, Department, Highline B to Information Technology Center
		12)	Bernadette Pacheco	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom to Paraeducator, Cross Categorical, Montview
		13)	Yadira Pimienta	08-14-06	Educational Assistant, Classroom to Family Liaison, Special Populations, Wheeling
		14)	Gary Russo	07-31-06	Custodian, Elkhart to Paris
		15)	Roslyn Stubblefield	08-09-06	Assistant, Nutrition Services, Aurora Central to Bus Driver, Transportation
		16)	Lynda Thompson	08-14-06	Clerk, Department, Aurora Central to Rangeview
		17)	Correvan Waibel	08-14-06	Paraeducator, Classroom to Paraeducator, Cross Categorical, Montview
	h.	h. Retirement			
		1)	Paula Bennett	06-01-06	Educational Assistant, Classroom, Fulton
		2)	Jean Nelson	09-29-06	Secretary, Principal, Boston
2.	<b>Licensed Personnel</b>			Staff Responsible – Van Gytenbeek	
	a.	a. Resignation			
		1) 2)	Linda Meehan Michelle Ponczoch	06-02-06 06-02-06	Teacher, Jamaica Teacher, Park Lane
	b.	Declined Appointment			
			Shannon Taylor	08-04-06	Counselor, Murphy Creek K-8
	c.	Appointment			
		1)	Mohammed Abu-Bakr 08-04-06		Teacher, East

2)	Heather Anderson	08-04-06	Teacher, Tollgate
3)	Lori Bajoie	09-05-06	Teacher, Rangeview
4)	Susan Bloomquist	08-04-06	Teacher, Aurora Central
5)	Tanja Bower	08-04-06	Teacher, Fletcher
6)	Aaron Brown	08-04-06	Teacher, East
7)	Ewa Chomka-Campb	ell 7-31-06	Assistant Principal, Hinkley
8)	Toby Cox	08-04-06	Teacher, Clyde Miller
9)	Maurie Cyr	08-04-06	Teacher, Murphy Creek K-8
10)	Judith Dillard	08-04-06	Teacher, Child Development Center
11)	Garrett Douglas	08-04-06	Teacher, Gateway
12)	Brenda Echols	08-04-06	Teacher, Vaughn
13)	Colette Elliott	08-04-06	Teacher, Hinkley
14)	Dawn Erickson	08-04-06	Teacher, Sixth Avenue
15)	Jill Fisch	08-04-06	Teacher, Tollgate
16)	Lynae Freese	08-04-06	Teacher, Aurora Hills
17)	Edith Glapion	08-04-06	Teacher, Aurora Central
18)	Robert Hageman	08-04-06	Teacher, Hinkley
19)	Nathaniel Hoopes	08-04-06	Teacher, Elkhart
20)	Katherine Hovis	08-04-06	Teacher, Columbia
21)	Bridget Jackson	08-04-06	Social Worker, Virginia Court/Wheeling
22)	Lacy Jackson	08-04-06	Teacher, Mrachek
23)	Emily Jacobsen	08-04-06	Teacher, Dartmouth
24)	Carol Johnson	08-04-06	Teacher, Fletcher
25)	Kathy JohnsonNelsor	n 08-09-06	Teacher, Hinkley
26)	Jennifer Joy	08-04-06	School Psychologist, Centretech
27)	William Krieger	08-04-06	Teacher, Gateway
28)	John Lawson	08-04-06	Teacher, T.H. Pickens
29)	Nicklaus Lesley	08-04-06	Teacher, West
30)	Melissa Loewenthal	08-04-06	Teacher, East
31)	Geri McIntire	08-04-06	Teacher, Sixth Avenue
32)	Vicki Michaels	08-04-06	Teacher, Lansing
33)	Sybil Owens	08-04-06	Teacher, Hinkley
34)	Katherine Parkhurst	08-04-06	Teacher, Lyn Knoll
35)	Janelle Phillips	08-04-06	Teacher, East
36)	Frederick Pleis	08-04-06	Teacher, Elkhart
37)	Melissa Reyes	09-13-06	Teacher, Rangeview
38)	Christopher Shepard	08-04-06	Teacher, Hinkley
39)	Mary Sikela	08-09-06	Teacher, East
40)	Rebecca Smith	08-04-06	Teacher, Iowa
41)	Annetta Spero	08-04-06	Teacher, Sable
42)	Alan Sperry	08-04-06	Teacher, Sable
43)	Holly Starrett	08-04-06	Teacher, Yale
44)	Natalie Streeter	07-31-06	Assistant Principal, Crawford
45)	Karen Thrasher	08-07-06	Teacher, North
46)	Susan Valero	08-04-06	School Psychologist, Yale
47)	Scott Van Ness	08-04-06	Teacher, Aurora Central
,			

	48) 49) 50) 51) 52) 53) 54) 55) 56) 57)	Shari Waknin Pamela Warner Patricia Watkins Judith Weaver Alexander Wenzivsky Lane Williams Mary Wright Sharon Wright Lawrence Wood Lisa Zelinger	08-04-06 08-04-06 08-04-06 08-04-06 y08-09-06 08-04-06 07-31-06 08-04-06 08-09-06 08-04-06	Teacher, Aurora Hills Teacher, T.H. Pickens Teacher, Hinkley Nurse, Centretech Teacher, Hinkley Teacher, East Assistant Principal, Hinkley Teacher, Columbia Counselor, Hinkley Teacher, Iowa	
d.	Leave of Absence				
		Mary Soya Teacher, Rangeview	08-15-06	Family care	
e.	Resign from Leave of Absence				
		Suzanne Kennedy	08-03-06	Teacher, South	
f.	Return from Leave of Absence				
		Kurtis Quig	08-09-06	Teacher, North	
g.	Reass	ignment			
	1) 2)	Sharon Moore Marcia Murphy	08-09-06 08-04-06	Teacher, Elkhart to Counselor, Gateway School Psychologist, Centretech to East	
h.	Transfer				
	1) 2) 3) 4)	Michael Armijo Karen Hart Marcia Olson Janet Williams	08-09-06 07-31-06 07-31-06 07-31-06	Teacher, Hinkley to Aurora Central Teacher to Assistant Principal, Kenton Teacher to Assistant Principal, Mrachek Teacher to Assistant Principal, Rangeview	
i.	Retirement				
		Karen Yablonski-Toll 08-25-06		Director, Employee Relations, Administration Building	

# C. DIVISION OF INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

No Items

# D. DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES

No Items

# E. DIVISION OF FINANCE

No Items

### **IV - ACTION ITEMS**

# A. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

No Items

### B. DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES

No Items

### C. DIVISION OF INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

No Items

### D. DIVISION OF SUPPORT SERVICES

1. 2006-07 High School Attendance Area Recommendation

**Staff Responsible-Sturges** 

The board of education discussed the attendance areas at the August 1, 2006 board meeting.

<u>Recommendation</u>: The board of education approve the new housing developments of Adonea, Traditions and Buckley base housing as part of the Gateway High School attendance area.

# E. DIVISION OF FINANCE

No Items

# **V - CONCLUDING ITEMS**

# A. CORRESPONDENCE

# B. OPPORTUNITY FOR AUDIENCE

# C. NEXT MEETING DATE

The next business meeting of the board of education will be held Sept. 5, 2006 at 6:30 p.m. at the Gateway High School Commons, 1300 S. Sable Blvd..

# D. ADJOURNMENT